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STAFF ASSIGNED TO PROJECT:
THOMAS, JOSEPH

PROJECT NOTES:

JOE REQUESTED ECT-1 FOR THIS SITE ON 911012014.

PROJECT HOLD TO GET INFO ON STATUS OF UNREPORTED ENGINES AND HOW LOA IS MONITORED.

PROJECT TRANSACTIONS

COMPANY DATA

COMPANY NAME:DAVIS PETROLEUM PIPELINE LLC

CUSTOMER REGISTRY lD: CN603143389

PORTFOLIO DATA

NUMBER: P3302 NAME: UMBRELLA POINT FACILITY - RN102583507

SITE DATA

ACCOUNT:
ct0174w
REG ENTITY lD: RN102583507

SITE NAME: UMBRELLA POINT FACILITY

COUNTY:CHAMBERS NEAREST CITY:BAYTOWN

LOCATION: FROM THE INTERSECTION OF FM 3180 AND l-
10, TRAVEL SOUTH ON FM 3180 FOR 4 MILES TO MERGE
WTH FM 2354. CONTINUE 7.5 MITO BEACH CIry. FACILITY
IS ON RIGHT.

CONTACT DATA

NAME: BRITTANY BRUMLEY TITLE: ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT

STREET: 911 REGIONAL PARK DRIVE CITY/STATE,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX , 7706G.0

PHONE: 281-872-9300 ext 0

Email: bbrumley@ntceg.com

NAME:GREG SCHNEIDER TITLE:MANAGER

STREET: 1330 POST OAK BLVD SUITE 600 CITY/STATE,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX , 7705G0

PHONE: 713-626-7766 ext 0

Email : gschneider@davcos.com

TRANSACTTON DATA

TMNSACTION TYPE:CAP-RPT
EFFECTIVE YEAR:2013

Allowance Type Iotal
ACTUAL 0.2

TDA[lCArrTlf-\t\l TVDE.I'\A O \rlNlT Df.\t I tTAl\tT. Ntnv

POLUTANT: NOX

TON:0.2

http:llida.tceq.texas.gov/ida/index.cfm?fuseaction:bkproject"project_report&proj_num_id... 101912014
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TRACKING ACTIVITES

PM RECEIVED DATE : O9f2412O14 PROJECT HOLD : 0912512014 1010212014 LETTER ISSUED :

r, , C, r-)
htti:llida.tceq.texas.gov/ida/indexlcrin?fuseaction:bkproject.project_reporttr(rroj_num_id... 101912014
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MASS EMISSIONS CAP AND TRADE PROGRAM (MECT) PROGRAM
ACTTVITY REPORT CERTIFICATION & TECHNICAL RE\rIEW

Project No.: 409395 Project Tlpe: BRPT

Customer Reference
No.:

CN6o3r4g89 Company: Davis Petroleum Pipeline, LLC

Regulated Entity
Reference No.:

RNroz5835o7 Site Name: Umbrella Point Facility

City: Baytown County: Chambers

Project Manager: Mr. Joseph Thomas Portfolio Number: P33oz

ANNUAL REPORT O\rERVIEW

Davis Petroleum Pipeline, LLC, submitted anAnnual Compliance Report (Form ECT-I), received
September 1.5,2oL4, for the Umbrella Point Facility for the 2013 control period. The form was received
after the reporting deadline (March BL, 2oL4). Updated information was provided via e-mail by the
company's consultants on September 26, October 8, and October g,2or4. The company reported a
total of o.2 ton of nitrogen oxides (NOx) emissions from one engine, Facility Identification Number
(FfN ENG-3, which was removed from the site during the zor3 control period.

Except for the Form ECT-I being late, Davis Petroleum Pipeline, LLC, has satisfied the reporting
requirements of 3o Texas Administrative Code (TAC) 5ror.359. The Umbrella Point Facility has
sufficient allowances in its compliance account to cover its emissions and is in compliance with the
MECT program for the zor3 control period.

SITE O\rER\rIE\/v

Level ofActivity:
What is the basis of the reported level of activity, and has there been any change included in this
annual report? Is there any deviation from the monitoring requirements of go TAC Chapter rr7?

The level of activity was based on fuel use by the engine, but the fuel use was apparently not
monitored in accordance with Chapter rr7 requirements. There was no totalizing fuel flow meter
installed on the engine or alternative monitoring used as prescribed by Chapter rr7. Instead, the fuel
flow to the offshore production platform was monitored in total, and the average fuel use before the
engine was installed was subtracted to give the estimated fuel use for the engine. Although the
monitoring does not appear to meet Chapter rr7 requirements, no potential deviation is noted because
the engine was removed in May 2ot1.

Emission Factors:
What is the basis of the reported emission factors, and has there been any change included in this
annual report? Is there any deviation from the testing requirements of 3o TAC Chapter tt7?

The emission factor for FIN ENG-B was the same as was reported for the zorz control period. Per the
company's consultant, the factorwas determined by quarterly emission testing conducting on
December 6,2oL2. Because a stack test was not conducted, a potential deviation was reported to the
company and Region rz for the zorz report. A potential deviation is not being reported this year
because the engine \^ras removed in May 2013.

New Facilities:
No new facilities were reported.

Shutdown Facilities:
FIN ENG-3 was removed from the site in zor3. The company confirmed that both other engines
previously at the site (FINs ENG-I and ENG-z) were removed in March 2c12.



Project Number: 4oggg1
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Regulated Entity Number: RNrozS83Soz

Existing Facilities Receiving Allowable Allowances:
Are there any facilities receiving allowable or flexible allowances at this site? If yes, have the facilities
completed their five firll years of operation? If yes, has the company submitted a revised Form ECT-3,
Level of Activity Certification?

There are no facilities receiving allowable or flexible allowances at this site.

Allowance TFansfers:

Compliance:
Were the allowances in the site's compliance account greater than or equal to the site's actual
emissions for this control period?

Yes. The Umbrella Point Facility is in compliance for the zor3 control period.

ALLOWANCE SI.IMMARY

CONCLUSION

Although the Form ECT-I was received late, Davis Petroleum Pipeline, LLC, has satisfied the annual
reporting requirements of 3o TAC $ror.g59, and the Umbrella Point Facility is in compliance with the
MECT program for the zot3 control period. No excess allowances remain to be forwarded to the zot4
conEol period for use as 2013 vintage allowances. Unused zorz vintage allowances of o.8 ton are now
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Texas Commission on Environmental QurliW

MECT Annual Compliance Report (Form-ffl

Name: Davis Petroleum LLC

Reference Number: CN603143389

tle: Vice President

Address: 1330 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 500

Code: 77056

-Mail : gschneider@davcos.comt 7t3-626-7766

Name: Umbrella Point Faci

Address: At the intersection of FM 1405 and Hwy 99 in Baytown, travel south on FM 1405 for 4.O
Turn southeast on FM 2354 and travel 2.3 miles to site.

Code: 77520

ulated Reference Number: RN102583507 ./
r Account Number (if a ble): CI-0174-W

Number: P33O2

'echnical Contact Name : Bru

: Environmental Consultant

Address:911 ional Park Drive

:281-872-9300

TCEQ-10384 (Revised OU2OL4)
This form is subject to revision

Page 6

Contact Name: Schneider

Company Information

Houston

Site Information

Beach : Chambers

Technical Contact Information

I
l2rq cooe: 7lo99_ _____)



Teras Commission on Environmenta! Quality
MECT Annua! Compliance Report (Form ECT-I)

-il t SEl EPN FIN FIN Name Level of Activity Level of Activity
Monitoring Protocol Emission Factor

Emission Factor
Monitoring or

Testinq Protocol

Annual
Emissions

(tons)

f :NG-3
=NG-3

3ompressor
-ngine 377O4O hp-hr/yr Y"'W"-L??,W. ).263 glhp-hr 117.2035(e) ).20

Select Units ielect Protocols*' Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units ielect Protocol Select Units lelect Protocol
Select Units Select Protocol Select Units lelect Protocol
Select Units Select Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units ielect Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units ielect Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units Select Protocol Select Units lelect Protocol
Select Units Select Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units Select Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units Select Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units ielect Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units ielect Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units Select Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units Select Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units ielect Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units ielect Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units Select Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units Select Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol
Select Units ielect Protocol Select Units ielect Protocol

I

r'--)

TCEQ-Form ECT-1 (Revised 0U2OL4)
This form is subject to revision

Page 7

Annual Facility Emissions



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
MECT Annual Compliance Report (Form ECT-I)

EPN FIN FIN Name Facility Type Authorization Facility Status Effective Date

ENG-3 ENG-3
Compressor
Enqine

tC Engine
>BR Registration
\o. 34968 Removed )slot /2oL3

Select Type Select Status

Select Type Select Status

Select Type Select Status

Select Type Select Status

Select Type Select Status

Select Type Select Status

Select Type Select Status

Select Type Select Status

Select Type Select Status

{'--l

TCEQ-Form ECT-1 (Revised OU2O|4)
This form is subject to revision

Page 8



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
MECT Annual Compliance Report (Form ECT-I)

Trade Type Allowances Transferred In Allowances Transferred Out

Current

Future

itream
Vintage 1.0

ECT-4O Submitted f
l-otal Allowances for 1:1 Offset

l-otal Emissions from Facilities Using Allowances for 1:1 Offset

3ontrol Period 2013

Sontrol Period Balance 0.0

Sreater of the Total Allowances for 1: 1

'rom Facilities Using Allowances for 1:1
Offset or Total Emissions
Offset

0.0

Iotal Emissions from All Other Facilities 0.2

Subtotal 0.2

/intage Allowances Used 0.2

Remaining Account Balance lO.O

The signature below confirms my authorization to make this submission on behalf of the owners
and operators of the facility or facilities included in this application. I certify that I have
knowledge of the facts in this application and attachments and that these facts are true, accurate,
and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further state that I have read and
understand Texas Water Code (TWC) 597.177-7.183, which define criminal offenses for ceftain
violations, including intentionally or knowingly making or causing to be made false material
statements or representations in this application, and TWC 97.L87, peftaining to criminal
penalties.

Name: Greq Schneider Iitle: Vice President

Cz-
Original Signature Required 1/v- Date 4 -tl-t"/

TCEQ-Form ECT-L (Revised OU2OL4)
This form is subject to revision

Page 9

Trade Summary

I __-l

Account Summary
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OWNER/OPEMTOR; DAVIS PETROLEUM PIPELINE, LLC
FAGILITY: UMBRELI-A POINT FACILITY
LOCAIDN: CHAMBERS COUNTY, TEXAS

2OI3 ANNUAL GOMPLIANCE REPORT

CALCULATION METHOD:
(G/llP-HR) (HP) (1 LB/453.6 G) (1 rl{/2000 LB) (HRTYR) = rN^/R

EMISSIONS:

lt

EMISSION SOURCE FIN
RATING

HP

EMISAION RATE RUNTIME EMISStONS

G'HP+IR' HR'YR LB'DAY TN'YR

)OMPRESSOR ENGINE. CAT G35O8M ENG.3 2@ 0.263 2604 3.62 0.20

.SEE STACK TEST DATA ATTACHED
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Exterran

GENERAL EMISSIONS TEST FORM

DATE oF TEST: 121612012 Quarten 4

TIME OF TES[: 12tO3tO2

AREA: chamb€rscounty FAoUTY: Umbrella Polnt

AIR PERMI fl: PERMIT EqulP *
PERMIT DATE:

EQUIPMENT: 4/16 UNITlt Davls Petrclueum

MODEL GIG3508M SERIALNUMBER: 2JFOO125

SERVICE: Compreslon

SITE RATED HP: 315 HP DURING TEST: 2@

INTAKE PRESS: 8 Vac INTAKE TEMP: 110

RPM: 9oo lGlNlTlON TIMING: 30

Fuel: NatuEl Gai SPEqFIC GRAVITY:

FUEI FIOW: 10{Xr.O00 scflhr

AIR/FUEL CONTROLIfR

MAKE: Altronic MODEL EPC-I@

CATALYTIC CONVERTER

MAKE: GT MODEL GT201v3-2-1'4108

STACK HEIGHT: 25 FT O lN SENSORTEMP: t3.3 F

STACK FLOW: STACK TEMP

PERMITTED UMITS:

CO: 3.OO A/bhphr @ eml$lons are below permltted llmtts.:)

Nox: o.5o t/bhFhr Nox emlsslohs are below Permitud llmtts.,

CAI.CUTAITD EMISSIONS FROM TEST:

@: 0.320 g/bhp-hr o.t(X TPY

Nox: 0.253 g/bhp-hr 0.561 TPY

Post Test callbEtlon adJustmonts have been apPlled.

Technlclan: CE|E Enderle ExterEn

PRE-POST TEST CAUBRATION INFORMATION

DATE OFTEST: 121612012 quartet: 4

nME OF IEST: 13:53:15

AREA: Chambe6county FAGUTY: Umbrella Polnt

AIR PERMIT f: PERMIT EqUIP fl:

PERMIT DATE:

EQUIPMENT: 4416 UNIT* Davls Petrolueum

MODEL Gt G35O8NA SERIAI NUMBER: 2,FOO725

ANAIYZER MAKE: ECOM ANALTZER MODEL J2K(N)

ANALTZERS/N: 2W

PRETESTPERFORMEDT l2l6l20L2 1L159143

POSTTISTPERFORME} lU5lm12 15112t72

SAMPU FLOW RATE: 5.0 l/mln

RESPONSE TIME: 2t@ RAMP-UP TIME: 10:d,
RAMP-UP TIME OK: YES

MAx02ZERoERRoRi o.3%02
MAXCO No NO2 ZE RO ERROR: 3.0 % SPAN

MAXZERO DRIFT: 5.0 % SPAN

MAX 02 CAt ERROR: O.5oAO2

MAX CO NO NO2 CAL ERROR: 5.0 % SPAN

MAX SPAN DRIFT: 5.0% SFAN

PRE TEST CAUBRATION DATA

MAX ZERO CAL CAL

ZERO ZERO O( RESP ERROR OK

NO 0 2.5 YES &' O.(xFl YES

NO2 0 2.8 YES 93 0.@l YES

@ 0 30 YES 1001 o.(xM YES

02 0 0.3 YES 20.9 0.0%02 YES

POST TEST CAUBMTION DATA

MAX ZERO ZERO ZERO CAL CAL SPAN SPAN CALGAS CALGAS

ZERO ZERO OK DRIFT DRIFTOK RESP ERROR OK DRIFT DRIFTO( VALUE E@DATE

NO O 2.5 YES O.@% YES 81 2.4eA YES '2.@t'tES 83 v16l2OL4
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Texas Commission on Environmenta! Quality
Application for Transfer of Allowances

Form ECT-2 (Page 1)

(r

-ENE
TCES

Aff @uflrit\r ;,*n*r,-
Company Name: Element Markets, LLC

Malllng Address: 3555 Tlmmons Lane, Sulte 900

Clty: Houston State: TX ZIP Code: 77027

Telephone Number: 28L-2O7 -72OO

TCEQ Customer Reference Number (CN): BKR1021

Seller's Site Information

Slte Name: N/A

Street Address:

Nearest Clty: County: ZIP Code :

TCEQ Regulated Entlty Reference Number (RN):

TCEQ Alr Account Number (if appllcable): BKR1021

Portfollo Number: P3195

Selleds Technlcal Contact Information
(Mr. X Ms. E Or. n) Technical Contact Name: MlchaelTaylor

Tltle: Senlor Vlce Presldent

Matllng Address: 3555 Tlmmons Lane, Sulte 900

City: Houston State: TX ZIP Code: 77027

Telephone Number: 28t-2O7-7200 | E-MailAddress: contractadmin@elementmarkets.com

Seller's Contact Informatlon

1wr. [1 Us. E or. E) Company Contact Name: Same As Technlcal Contact Informatlon

Title:

Malllng Address:

Clty: State: ZIP Code:

Telephone Number: E-Mall Address:

Company Name: Davls Petroleum Plpellne, LLC

Malllng Address: 1330 Post Oak Boulevard, Sulte 600

Clty: Houston State: TX ZIP Code: 77056

Telephone Number: 7 L3-439-67 57

TCEQ Customer Reference Number (CN): 603143389

TCEQ-10384 (Rev. 11/12)
Thls form ls subject to revlslon
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Buyer's SIte Informatlon

Slte Name: UMBRELLA POINT FACILITY

Street Address:

Nearest Clty: Baytown County: Chambers ZIP Code: 77520

TCEQ Regulated Entity Reference Number (RN): 102583507

TCEQ Alr Account Number (if applicable):

Portfollo Number: P3302

Buyer's Technical Contact Informatlon
(Mr. X Ms. E Or. E) Technlcal Contact Name: Greg Schnelder

Tltler

Malllng Address: 1330 Post Oak Boulevard, Sulte 600

City: Houston State: TX ZIP Code: 77056

Telephone Number:713-439-6757 | f-UattAddress: gschnelder@davcos.com

Buyer's Contact Informatlon

1lt4r. fl pts. E Or. E) Company Contact Name: Same As Technlcal Contact Informatlon

Tltle:

Malling Address:

Clty: State: ZIP Code:

Telephone Number: E-Mall Address:

Allowances to be Transferred

Seller's Portfollo Number: P3195 Buyer's Portfollo Number: P3302

Pollutant Allocation Year For Use in
Gontrol Period

Amount Traded
(tons)

Purchase Prlce
,, ($/ton)

NOX 2012 2073 1.0 300.00

Authorized Signature

I, Mlchael Taylor, hereby certlff that Element Markets, LLC ls the owner of the above llsted
allowances, these allowances may be transferred to the llsted buyer, and that lnformatlon entered in thls
appllcatlon is correct to the best of my knowledge and bellef.

TCEQ-10384 (Rev. 1U12)
Thls form ls subJect to revlslon.
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Form ECT-2 (Page 2)

Buye/s Site Information

Slte Name: Shore Acres Production Faclllty

Street Address: HIGHWAY L46,lA PORTE TX7757l

Nearest Clty: South Acres County: Harrls ZIP Code: 77577

TCEQ Regulated Entlty Reference Number (RN): LOO271739

TCEQ Alr Account Number (lf applicable):

Portfollo Number: P3303

Buyer's Technical Contact Informatlon
(Mr. X tvls. n Or. n) Technlcal Contact Name: Greg Schnelder

Tltle:

Maillng Address: 1330 Post Oak Boulevard, Sulte 500

Clty: Houston State: TX ZIP Code: 77056

Tetephone Number:713-439-6757 | e-Uatt Address: gschnelder@davcos.com

1lar. E Ms. E Or. E) Company Contact Name: Same As Technlcal Contact Informatlon

Tltle:

Malllng Address:

City: State: ZIP Code:

Telephone Number: E-MallAddress:
' '-:1.

Allowances to be Transferred

Seller's Portfollo Number: P3195 Buyer's Portfollo Number: P3303

For Use in
Control Period

Amount Tpded
(tons)

Purchase Prlge
, ($/ton),

NOX 2012 2013 1.0 300.00

Authorlzed Slgnature

I, Michael Taylor, hereby certlfo that Element Markets, LLC is the owner of the above listed
allowances, these allowances may be transferred to the llsted buyer, and that lnformatlon entered in this
appllcatlon ls corregt to the best of my knowledge and bellef.

ffi -s/PW Tltle 'Dut 
o

TCEQ-10384 (Rev. 1U12)
Thls form ls subJect to revlslon.
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February 19,2014

Mr. Brandon Greulich
Texas Commission Environmental Quality (TCEQ)
Office of Permitting and Registration
Emission Banking and Trading Progtam, MC-206
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX78711-3087

Re: 2013 Annual Emissions Report
Davis Peholeum Pipeline, LLC (CN603143389)
umbrella Point Facility (RN102583507)
Chambers County, Texas

Mr. Greulich:

In accordance with 30 TAC $101.359, Davis Petroleum Pipeline, LLC (Davis) is submitting
the 2013 Annual Compliance Report for the Umbrella Point Facility in Charnbers County,
Texas. The ECT-I Form (TCEQ Form 10384) and supporting documentation is included in
the attached report. The Application for Transfer of Allowances (i.e. TCEQ Form ECT-2) was

submitted to the TCEQ on January 29,2014 by Element Markets, LLC. A copy of the

application is also attached.

The engine subject to 30 TAC $101.351 was removed from the site on May 1,2013.
Additionally, the facility was sold to Linc Energy Operations, lnc. with an effective date of
July I , 20 I 3. Therefore, emissions reported by Davis are only for the January 7 , 2013 - July
1,2013 time period.

If you have any questions or need further information to process the report, please call me at

28I-872-9300 or email me at bbrumley@ntceg.com. All written correspondence should be

sent to:

Davis Pefroleum Pipeline, LLC
1330 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600
Houston, Texas 77056
Attention: Greg Schneider

Sincerely,

6W
Brittany Brumley
Attachments

New Tech I Carr Envlronmental Group
911 Regional Park Drive, Houston, Teres 77060

T 281.872.9300 F 281.872.4521 wu,w.ntceo.com



Hubackova, Katerina

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subiect:
Attachments:

' ', Mr. Thomas-
\-)Please see attached ECT-1 forms for the following sites:

The originals will be mailed to:
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Emissions Banking and Trading Program (MC-206)

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 787tL-3O87

r. 
-.)Please 

let us know if anything else is needed to resolve this issue.

Thank you,

Kate Hubackova
DAVIS PETROLEUM CORP.
1330 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600
Houston,1}.77056
Direct ph : 7 73-439-6772
Cell: 832-794-7L82
Fax:7t3-439-676L

Hubackova, Katerina
Thursday, September LL,2OL4 2:44 PM
'Joe Thomas'; Schneider, Greg
Brandon Greu lich; Kari Lazo (KLazo@ ntglobal.com)
RE: REMINDER: Submit Form ECT-L

DAVIS - UMBRELLA PT - 2013 MECT COMPUANCE REPORT.PDF; DAMS - SHORE ACRES - 2O]-3 MECT COMPUANCE REPORT.PDF

Site Name RN Company Name CN Portfolio
UMBRELLA POINT FACILIW RN102583507 DAVIS PETROLEUM

PIPELINE, LLC
cN603143389 P3302

SHORE ACRES PRODUCTION

FACILIW

RN100211739 DAVIS PETROLEUM
PIPELINE, LLC

cN603143389 P3303



From : Joe Thomas [mailto :joe.thomas@tceq.texas.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, September 10,20L4 3:48 PM

To: Schneider, Greg
Cc: Brandon Greulich ; I h udson @ ntceg.com ; H ubackova, Katerina
Subject: RE: REMINDER: Submit Form ECT-I

Mr. Schneider,

The e-mail address I used for Lacy may not be correct. I received back an "undeliverable" notice for my first e-mail.

Sorry

)J From: Schneider, Greg [mailto:GSchneider@davcos.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 10, 2014 2:25 PM

To: Joe Thomas
Cc: Brandon Greulich; lhudson@ntceg.com; Hubackova, Katerina; Schneider, Greg
Subject: Re: REMINDER: Submit Form ECT-I

Lacy- please file for us.

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep tO,2Ot4, at 2:13 PM, "Joe Thomas" <ioe.thomas@tceq.texas.gov> wrote:

Mr. Schneider,

We did not receive a Form ECT-1 for the following sites after a reminder was sent in the e-mail attached below.

Site Name RN Company Name CN Portfolio
UM BRELI.A POINT FACILITY RN102583507 DAVIS PETROLEUM PIPELINE,

LLC
cN603143389 P3302

SHORE ACRES PRODUCTION

FACILITY

RN100211739 DAVIS PETROLEUM PIPELINE,
LLC

cN603143389 P3303

ln order to resolve this issue, please mail the ECT-1 forms and any supporting documentation within 14 days to the following address.

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Emissions Banking and Trading Program (MC-206)

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

r)



lf the ECT-I forms are not received within 14 days, we will issue a Notice ofViolation for non-compliance with applicable Emission Bankint and

Trdding Program regulations under30 Texas Administrative Code Chapter 101" Subchapter H. You can reach me at (512)239{012 or by e-mail

atiOelXg@!@!!CS&I@or my Work Lead Brandon Greulich at (s12)2394904 or by emailat gEldg EleglighlqEcglela!49v ifyou
hav€ anyquestions about submitting a Forn ECT-I forthe sites referenced above. Please note that the leglslature hastranted the TCEq

enforoement powers to ensure compliance with environmental rcgulatory requirements.

Joseph Thomas
Emissions Bankint and Trading Program

Ail. Quality Division

From: Brandon Greulich

Srrlt: Wednesday, Jan u ary 22, 2074 stA PM
/ Sublect REMINDCR: Form ECT-1 due by March 31, 2014

Allsites located in the Houston-Gafueston-Brazoria ozone nonattainment a rea with facilities subiect to the Mass EmissionsCap and Trade

(MEct) program must submit an A!.lggLggEpISlrc-EepeE-l&@EEL1) by March 31, 2014.

Form ECT-I has been updated to facilitate electronic entry ofthe data required on the Annual Compliance Report. The new Form ECT-I also

specifically lists the rule citations for the monitoring and testing protocols used to determine annual emissions from sources in the !!EEf
g@gE!!. Foradditional information regarding the rule citations and the supporting documentation thatshould be submitted with the
completedFormEcT-1,refertotheTcEQguidanceonthe.
ln addition to submittint Form ECT-I, allsites using MECT allowances to satisfy new source review offset requirements must submit an

Apolication to Use Allowances for Offset Requirements (Form ECT4O). Retur to the TCEQ s Egi!b!rCgthqu!e9[4!]9w3!!eqb!
Nonattainment New Source Review Pemit Offset Reauirements for additional information.
Forthe2o13controlperiod,the@mustbesubmittedonorbeforeJanuary30,2o14.
Mailallformsto the TexasCommission on Environmental Quality, Emissions Banking and Trading P.otram (MC-2O6), PO Box 13087, Austin,

Texas 78711-3087.
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Joe Thomas

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Importance:

Joe Thomas
Thursday, September 25,20L4 L2:11 PM

Brittany Bru mley (bbrumley@ceg-g roup.com); Schneider, G reg
(GSchneider@davcos.com)

Annual Compliance Report for Umbrella Point Facility - Status of ENG-L?

High

Brittany and Greg,

Thank you for sending the Form ECT-1 for this site. The report covers one engine (ENG-3), but our records show that
there should be two engines present. Please let me know the status of ENG-1. Please provide this information by

tol2/2014.

Thanks

k.f"X kt'=c'
Rbd ('o>JT1 ')1'ta-$'

(i'*rn' aB 4nut
LD ly LDcrA4
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Joe Thomas

(r

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subjec:

Kari Lazo < KLazo@ntglobal.com>
Friday, September 26,20L410:19 AM
Joe Thomas
gschneider@davcos.com
RE: Annual Compliance Report for Umbrella Point Facility - Status of ENG-I?

Hi Mr. Thomas,

Status of the engines is as follows:

o ENG-1 (Cat G3304NA)was removed 3lLl2O12
o ENG-2 (Cat G399TA) was removed 3/6/2012
o ENG-3 (Cat G3508NA) was removed 5/tl2o73

Thank you,
Kari Lazo

Air Quality Project Manager I NTG Environmental
T: 281.882.8580 | M: 28L.687.0659 | klazo@ntelobal.com I ntelobal.com

From: John Wilson
Sent: Thursday, September 25,20L4 12:41PM
To: Kari Lazo
Subject: FW: Annual Compliance Report for Umbrella Point Facility - Status of ENG-I?

Impoftance: High

John Wilson, REM, CSEM

NTG Environmental
28L-872-9300

From: Joe Thomas t.maitto:joe.tnomasO l
Sent: Thursday, September 25,20L412:11 PM

To: Brittany Brumley; Schneider, Greg (GSchneider@davcos.com)
Subject: Annual Compliance Report for Umbrella Point Facility - Status of ENG-I?
Impoftance: High

Brittany and Greg,

Thank you for sending the Form ECT-1 for this site. The report covers one engine (ENG-3), but our records show that
there should be two engines present. Please let me know the status of ENG-1. Please provide this information by

LOl212Ot4.

Thanks



Joe Thomas

(_)

From: Kari Lazo <Klazo@ntglobal.com>

Sent Tuesday, September 30,2014 3:12 PM

To: Joe Thomas

Cg: Aschneider@davcos.com; Hubackova, Katerina (KHubackova@davcos.com)

Subject RE:Annual Compliance Report for Shore Acres Production Facility: Calculation method
for activity?

Attachments: Davis - Shore Acres - MECT 2013 Additionallnformation.pdf; Davis - Umbrella Point -

MECT 2013 Additional Information.pdf

Hi Mr. Thomas,

The most accurate way to calculate the level of activity for these engines is using annual fuel usage. Please see the
attached documents which include the calculations as well as the daily compressor reports used. The engines were not

equipped with a continuous horsepower monitor or totalizing fuel meter. However, as you can see by the documents
provided, sufficient daily monitoring and recordkeeping of the engines were conducted to be able to supply this

information. Please let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,
Kari Lazo

Air Quality Project Manager I NTG Environmental
T: 281.882.8680 | M: 28L.687.0659 | klazo@ntelobal.com I ntelobal.com

From: Joe Thomas Imailto:ioe.thomas@tceq.texas.gov]
Sent: Thursday, September 25,20L4 L:47 PM

To: Britta ny Brumley (bbrum ley@ceg-g rou p.com ); Sch neider, G reg

Subject: Annual Compliance Repoft for Shore Acres Production Facility: Calculation method for activity?
Impoftance: High

Brittany and Greg,

This applies to the engine at the Shore Acres site as well as the Umbrella Point site. The citation provided for the level of
activity indicates that each engine has a continuous monitoring system for horsepower and hours of operation. Please

explain how this system works (i.e. specifically how the level of activity is calculated). Please provide this information by

to/Ll2oL4.

Thanks

/l
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DAVIS PETROLEUM PIPELINE, LLC

UMBRELTA POINT FACI LITY

CHAMBERS COUNTY, TEXAS

FIN: ENG-1 (CAT G3508NA)

EMISSIONS CALCULATIONS

fi

TABLE 1: FUEL USAGE

MONTH FUEL USAGE (MSCF)

AN 946

FEB 886

MAR 1036

APR 622

MAY 0

IUN 0

IUL 0

AUG 0

SEP 0

oct 0

NOV 0

DEC 0

TOTAL 3490

TABLE 2: ANNUAL EMISSIONS

ANNUAL FUEL USAGE (MSCF) 349C

HEATING VALUE (BTU/SCF) 1000

FUEL CON. FACTOR (BTU/BHP-HR) 7sto
LEVEL OF ACTTVTTY (HP-HR) 4647L4

EMISSION FACTOR (G/HP-HR) 0.263

AN NUAL EM TSSTONS (TONS) 0.135



DAVIS PETROLEUM MONTHLY COMPRESSOR REPORT
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DAVIS PETROLEUM MONTHLY COMPRESSOR REPORT
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Joe Thomas

() (

From: Joe Thomas

Sent Tuesday, September 30,20L4 4:55 PM

To: 'Kari Lazo'

Cc: gschneider@davcos.com; Hubackova, Katerina (KHubackova@davcos.com); Lindley
Anderson; Brandon Greulich

Subject RE: Annual Compliance Report for Shore Acres Production Facility: Calculation method
for activity?

Ms. Lazo,

How was the fuel use determined? The records provided just show that fuel use is recorded daily, not how it is
monitored. Per 5101.354(b), the company must justify both why the fuel use was not monitored as required by Chapter
L!7 and why the method used is appropriate.

Since fuel use was not monitored per Chapter 117 requirements, the proper citation that should be used in 5101.354(b).
Note that use of this citation indicates that the site is likely in violation of the Chapter 117 requirements.

Please explain how the fuel use monitoring is done and provide the required justificationsby 7O/8/2OLa.

Thanks
Joseph Thomas
Emission Banking and Trading Program
Air Quality Division
(s72)239-0072

From: Kari Lazo lmailto:Klazo@ntglobal.coml
Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 20L4 3:L2Pl4
To: Joe Thomas
Cc: gschneider@davcos.com; Hubackova, Katerina (KHubackova@davcos.com)
Subject: RE: Annual Compliance Report for Shore Acres Production Facility: Calculation method for activity?

Hi Mr. Thomas,

The most accurate way to calculate the level of activity for these engines is using annual fuel usage. Please see the
attached documents which include the calculations as well as the daily compressor reports used. The engines were not
equipped with a continuous horsepower monitor or totalizing fuel meter. However, as you can see by the documents
provided, sufficient daily monitoring and recordkeeping of the engines were conducted to be able to supply this
information. Please let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,

Kari Lazo

Air Quality Project Manager I NTG Environmental
T: 281.882.8680 | M: 287.687.0659 | klazo@ntelobal.com I ntelobal.com
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Joe Thomas

From: Kari Lazo <Klazo@ntglobal.com>
Sent Wednesday, October 08,2014 4:39 PM

To: Joe Thomas

Cc Hubackova, Katerina (KHubackova@davcos.com); gschneider@davcos.com

Subject RE: Annual Compliance Report for Shore Acres Production Facility: Calculation method
for activity?

Hi Mr. Thomas,

The Umbrella Point engine was located on an offshore platform. The fuel for the entire platform was metered. The

average fuel use for the platform excluding the engine was known because the fuel was metered prior to the engine

being installed. This amount was subtracted from the total fuel use of the platform and the remaining fuel was

attributed to the engine.

For the Shores Acres engine, the fuel use was calculated by the engine vendor using manufacture data at the time of
installation. This number is adjusted daily according to runtime hours and documented.

ln both cases, the level of activity calculations used the most accurate data available while still resulting in conservative
emissions. This was understood to be an acceptable method of compliance.

Please let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,

Kari Lazo

Air Quality Project Manager I NTG Environmental
T: 28!.882.8680 | M: 281..687.0659 | klazo@ntelobal.com I ntelobal.com

From: Joe Thomas [mailtoioe.thomas@tceq.texas.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, September 30,20L4 4:56 PM

To: Kari Lazo
Cc: gschneider@davcos.com; Hubackova, Katerina (KHubackova@davcos.com); Lindley Anderson; Brandon Greulich
Subject: RE: Annual Compliance Report for Shore Acres Production Facility: Calculation method for activity?

Ms. Lazo,

How was the fuel use determined? The records provided just show that fuel use is recorded daily, not how it is
monitored. Per 5101.354(b), the company must justifo both why the fuel use was not monitored as required by Chapter
tL7 and why the method used is appropriate.

Since fuel use was not monitored per Chapter 117 requirements, the proper citation that should be used in 5101.354(b).
Note that use of this citation indicates that the site is likely in violation of the Chapter L!7 requirements.

Please explain how the fuel use monitoring is done and provide the required justificationsbV L0/8/2OL .

Thanks
Joseph Thomas



(t

Joe Thomas

From: Joe Thomas
Sent Thursday, October 09,20L410:L9 AM
To: 'Kari Lazo'

Cc: Hubackova, Katerina (KHubackova@davcos.com); gschneider@davcos.com; Brandon
Greulich; Lindley Anderson; Joe Doby

Subject RE:Annual Compliance Report for Shore Acres Production Facility: Calculation method
for activity?

Ms. Lazo,

The monitoring of fuel use described below does not appear to be compliant with the requirements of 30 TAC

5117.2035(a). I will use the information provided to process the annual compliance reports per 5L01.354(b) but will note
a potential deviation of the Chapter 117 requirements for the Shore Acres site (this will not be done for the Umbrella
Point site only because the engine was removed in May 2013). The provisions in 5L01.354(b) do not relieve Davis

Petroleum Pipeline's obligation to monitor as required by Chapter 117, but rather allows the use of certain alternate
data for an annual compliance report when the required data is not available. lf the company has questions about the
monitoring requirements, it would be best to discuss the issues with staff in Region L2.

Thanks
Joseph Thomas
Emission Banking and Trading Program
Air Quality Division
(st2) 23s-ooL2

From : Kari Lazo [mailto: KLazo@ntglobal.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 08,20L4 4:39 PM

To: Joe Thomas
Cc: H u backova, Katerina ( KH u backova @davcos.com); gsch neider@davcos.com
Subject: RE: Annual Compliance Repoft for Shore Acres Production Facility: Calculation method for activity?

Hi Mr. Thomas,

TheUmbrellaPointenginewaslocatedonanoffshoreplatform. Thefuelfortheentireplatformwasmetered. The
average fuel use for the platform excluding the engine was known because the fuel was metered prior to the engine
being installed. This amount was subtracted from the total fuel use of the platform and the remaining fuel was
attributed to the engine.

For the Shores Acres engine, the fuel use was calculated by the engine vendor using manufacture data at the time of
installation. This number is adjusted daily according to runtime hours and documented.

ln both cases, the level of activity calculations used the most accurate data available while still resulting in conservative
emissions. This was understood to be an acceptable method of compliance.

Please let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,
Kari Lazo

Air Quality Project Manager I NTG Environmental
1
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BryanW. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E.,Chairmo, '--.'

Toby Baker, Commissioner
Zak Cov ar, Commissioner
Richard A Hyde, P.8., Fxecutiue Director

(\.)

Tnxes CoulrrssroN oN ENVTRoNMENTAL Quarrrv
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preuenting Pollution

October 2r,2or4

Mr. Greg Schneider
Vice President
Davis Petroleum Pipeline, LLC
lggo Post Oak Blvd Suite 6oo
Houston, Texas T7056

Re: Mass Emissions Cap and Trade Program Annual Compliance Report
Umbrella Point Facility
Baytown, Chambers County
Regulated Entity Reference Number : RNr o zS 895 o 7
Customer Reference Number: CN6o3r4g89
Pordolio Number: P33oz

Dear Mr. Schneider:

This letter acknowledges receipt of Umbrella Point Facility's Annual Compliance Report (Form
ECT-r) received on September 15, 2oL4for the purpose of compliance with go Texas
Administrative Code 5ror.359 for the zot3 control period.

The review of Form ECT-I and all associated information has been completed. Please find the
enclosed table reflecting the Umbrella Point Facility's compliance account summary for the zor3
control period. Any requests for revision to this Annual Compliance Report mustbe submitted
within 9o days from the date of this letter.

Annual compliance reports must be submitted by March Brct after each control
period. The Executive Director may withhold approval of any proposed trades for
sites ttrat fail to submit a Form ECT-I by the required due date. Failure to comply with
the requirements in 3o TAC Chapter ror, Subchapter H, may result in enforcement action.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have questions concerning this review,
please contact Mr. Joseph Thomas at (Srz) 21g-oor2 or write to the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality, OfEce of Air, Air Quality Division (MC-zo6), PO Box r3o87, Austin,
Texas 787tt3o87.

P.O.BoxBo87 . Austin,TexasTSTrr-3o87 . 5tz-239-1ooo . tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
pdnted on recycled paper

@
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Mr. Greg Schneider
Page z
October 2t,2oL4

1)

This action is taken under authority delegated by the executive director of the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality.

Sincerely,

M 7*
David Brymer, Director
Air Quality Division

DB/JTlmm

cc: Air Section Manager, Region rz - Houston
Ms. Brittany Brumley, Environmental Consultant, NewTech Carr Environmental Group,

Houston

Project Number: 4og1gs
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Compliance Account Sumrnary for the 2o1g Control Period
Regulated Entity Reference Number: R}''[roz58 BSoT

Allowances based on historical emissions:

zor3 Initial Allocation o.o

zor3 Transferred Out 2.7

zor3 Transferred In 2.7

Subtotal, Current Year Allowances: o.o

zor3 ActuaI Emissions o.2

Subtotal, Current Year Balance: -o.2

zorz Vintage Allowances o.o

zorz Transferred Out o.o

zorz Transferred In 1.O

zorz Vintage Applied to Current Year o.2

Subtotal, Expired Vintage Allowances: o.B

Total, Remaining zor3 Allowances: o.o

Project Number: 4o9B9S
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Banking and Trading Route Slip
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companvName: T.4ur> P*rnu.,^- R\€rrru, , llc
Project Number: tbq sq s
Type of Letter Correspondence: C-flAd_ eTTTZ
Letter Document Number(s), ZSSS7 L3Ei O

Certificate Number(s): *: (*

Brandon Greulich, Work Lead
EBTP
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Author/Creator Review
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PeerReview Completed lUr\,t
to fla//L(

Author/Creator ,ltrf
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';Date l.'

4kf eolrrt
/runtr"a r,,:D..a-tei

4{d p/tr/ru,

Please return Routing Slip and Project Paperwork to Brandon Greutich, VIC-Z{A,FIu.4gO4
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